open market through stock exchange mechanism in such manner as may be prescribed in the
Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 ("Buyback Regulations") ("Buyback").

Further in terms of Regulation 30, Schedule Ill, Part A of the Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the
following disclosures for your kind consideration:

Continuation Sheet ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LIMITED

..... ,~.·-·.·.···;"·''''···~··,,._~c·;.::-- :·.~:-,--·.·:-·.·;: . ..:-·,·.\-,,~·.-:,~:.-.-::_-.,-,.-,,;:-.c·,~,,·.•.~·.":':.•.~·;s:c·.'-":::'·;_c-."'.".-··:'.''''<:.':"""''·~:,-.,-.,::.~::.·.::···'"·'"-":'"·"~·'"""·~'--'""".-;·.,.,_..,.~,,,,.,..,,.,,,,., .. ,_._ ,,._._,.,,,,..,._.,.,_ --·····--·-··-····-·-····--······ ·•

~ .

# Assuming response to the Buyback is to the extent of 100% (full acceptance) from all the eligible
shareholders of the Equity Shares at the Maximum Buy-Back Price.

Pre- Buyback Post Buyback
Particulars No.of % of existing No.of % of Post-

equity equity share equity Buyback equity
shares capital shares share capital

(A) Promoters and Promoters 5150675 50.03 5150675 51.55
Group:

(B) Public: 5145387 49.97 4841040 48.45
(Cl) Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0

··-···

(C2} Shares held by Employee 0 0 0 0
Trusts
(C) Non Promoter- Non Public 0 0 0 0
(C= Cl+C2)

Total 10296062 100.00 9991715 100.00

Pre and Post Buyback shareholding pattern of the Company as on 26.10.2018:

Annexure I:

Continuation Sheet ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LIMITED

SI.
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended

Partfculars Sep30' 2018 Jun 30' 2018 Sep 30' 2017 Sep 30' 2018 Sep 30' 2017 March 31' 2018
No. (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Auditedj

I Revenue from Operations 9,846.85 9,203.22 7,472.10 19,050.07 15,595.12 33,202.51
II Other Income 122.53 153.01 137.92 275.54 251.21 543.97
III Total Revenue (I +II) 9 969.38 9 356.23 7,610.02 19 325.61 15,846.33 33,746.48

IV EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed 2,551.10 2,380.67 1,730.98 4,931.77 3,738.18 8,120.17

·Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-ln-Trade and 7.48 (230.67) (191.69) (223.19) (882.94) (513.86)
Work-in-Progress
Excise Duty . . . 380.00 380.00
Employee Benefits Expense 1,107.80 1,106.16 981.41 2,213.96 1,958.58 3,932.55
Finance costs 207.49 176.27 199.26 383.76 393.49 785.27
Depreciation and Amortisation expenses 473.82 418.77 407.94 892.59 820.96. 1,634.07
Other Expenses 3,147.97 3,240.70 2,689.52 6,388.67 5,594.05 11,444.97

Total (IV} 7495.66 7,091.90 5,817.42 14 587.56 12,002.32 25,783.17

v Profit before tax (Ill-IV} 2,473.72 2,264.33 1,792.60 4,738.05 3,844.01 7,963.31

Vl Tax expense
Current tax 458.37 516.20 388.43 974.57 880.83 l,692.19
Deferred Tax (Net) 249.93 108.29 161.68 358.22 265.04. 596.11

VII Profit for the period (V ·VI) 1,76SA2 1,639.84 1,242.49 3,405.26 2,698.14 5,675.01

VIII Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Remeasurement Gain/(Loss) on Defined Benefit Plans 3.75 3.75 (19.10) 7.50 (39.78) 15.10
Deferred Tax on above Item (1.31) (1.31) 6.61 (2.62) 13.77 (5.28)
Changes in Fair Value ofEquity Investments through OCI 26.27 (40.44) 236.47 (14.17) 236.47 62.30

Deferred Tax on above Item (6.121 9.42 154.56) 3.30 154.56). (14.371
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 22.59 (28.58) 169.42 15.99) 155.90 57.75

IX 'Total Comprehensive income for the period (Vll+Vlll)
(Comprising profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the 1,788.01 1,611.26 1,411.91 3,399.27 2,854.04 5,732.76
period)

x Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/· each)
1,031.13 1,031.13 1,031.13. 1,031.13 1,031.13 1,031.13

XI Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance 37,750.42
Sheet of Previous accounting year.

. . . - .

XII Earnings per equity share
Basic & Diluted 17.15 15.93 12.07 33.07 26.21 55.12

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30' 2018

Oriental Carbon & Chemicals Limited
( Regd. Office : 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700001)

(CIN NO.· L 24297 WB 1978 PLC 031539)

Place ; Neida
Date : 01st Nov,2018

Notes to Standalone Financial Results :
1. Previous Period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
2. The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment vii "Chemicals".
3. Post the Applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Revenue from Operations are required to be disclosed net of GST In accordance with

the requirements of IND AS. Accordingly the Revenue from Operations for the Half year ended Sep 30, 2018 are not comparable with the corresponding previous half